OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	United States Patent and Trademark Office
μ	6-2005 TT 1 4 2005
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tra-	ocuments or the new addresses(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	ss of receiving party(ies)
SilverCreek Holding Co., Inc.	Ss of receiving party(ies) Additional name, andresses, or citizenship attached? No
☐ Individual(s)	Name: SolVista, Inc. Internal
	Address:
☐ General Partnership ☑ Corporation-State: Colorado	Street Address: 999 Village Road
	City: Granby
Other	State: CO
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Country: USA Zip: 80446
	Association Citizenship
	General Partnership Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) Nov. 17, 2000	Corporation Citizenship Colorado
	Other Citizenship
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☑ Change of Name ☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☒ No
	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) an A. Trademark Application No.(s)	d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration Nos.(s) 2,372,247
	Additional sheets(s) attached? ☑ Yes ☐ No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): S (and design)	
5. Name & address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and
correspondence concerning document should be	registrations involved:
mailed: Name: John R. Posthumus	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 90.00
Internal Address:	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card
	☑ Authorized to be charged by deposit account
Street Address: <u>Greenberg Traurig, LLP</u> 1200 Seventeenth Street, Suite 2400	☐ Enclosed
City: Denver	8. Payment Information:
State: <u>CO</u> Zip: 80202	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 303-572-6500	11/29/2005 Inteller Date b. Deposit Account Number/ 502/75 2372247
Fax Number: 303-572-6540	Authorized Use fire 49.89 DA
Email Address: posthumusi@gtlaw.com	82 FC:8322 58.88 DR
9. Signature: Tully Billys	November 9, 2005
Signature Shelley B. Mixon, Esq., Reg. No. 53,971	Date ' Total number of pages including cover 4
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Continuation of 4B "Trademark Registration Nos."

2,380,630 2,374,527

Continuation of 4C "Identification of Trademarks"

S C (design) S (design)

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003266 FRAME: 0840

Mail to: Secretary of State 002

CHANGE OF NAME

Corporations Section 1560 Broadway, Suite 200 Denver, CO 80202 (303) 894-2251 Fax (303) 894-2242 FELED
DONETTA DAVIDION
COLORADO SECRETARY OF STATE

For office use only

MUST BE TYPED
FILING FEE: \$25.00
MUST SUBMIT TWO COPIES (1)

19951116863

20001224990 C

SECRETARY OF STATE 11-17-2000 13:48:17

Please include a typed self-addressed envelope

TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

Pursuant to the provisions of the Colorado Business Corporation Act, the undersigned corporation adopts the following Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation: SilverCreek Holding Co., Inc. FIRST: The name of the corporation is SECOND: The following amendment to the Articles of Incorporation was adopted on _____November 17, 2000 , as prescribed by the Colorado Business Corporation Act, in the manner marked with an X below: No shares have been issued or Directors Elected - Action by Incorporators No shares have been issued but Directors Elected - Action by Directors Such amendment was adopted by the board of directors where shares have been issued and shareholder action was not required. Such amendment was adopted by a vote of the shareholders. The number of shares voted for the amendment was sufficient for approval. THIRD: If changing corporate name, the new name of the corporation is _____Solvista, Inc. FOURTH: The manner, if not set forth in such amendment, in which any exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares provided for in the amendment shall be effected, is as follows: N/A If these amendments are to have a delayed effective date, please list that date: (Not to exceed ninety (90) days from the date of filing) Signature President Title

COMPUTER REVISERE TO MU

TRADEMARK REEL: 003266 FRAME: 0841

RECORDED: 11/14/2005